



Muhsinina Sharika Ekram

Muhsinina Sharika Ekram become the Director of Lovello Ice-Cream

The listed company in the capital market, Taufika Foods and Lovello Ice-Cream PLC has appointed Muhsinina Sharika Ekram as Director of the board in its 65th board meeting on 19th April 2022. Muhsinina Sharika Ekram is the younger daughter of Dato' Md. Ekramul Haque, the Managing Director and Datin' Shamima Nargis Haque, the Chairman of the company. Muhsinina Taufika Ekram, the elder daughter became Director of the board last year. With this inclusion, the business has been transformed into the second generation. It is believed that both sisters will be contributing in expanding and modernizing the business after completion of their higher study from Canada soon. It is also learnt that Lovello Ice-cream is going for frozen food business for local and export market soon.